## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3469303

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DEKAI LI	11/22/2010
ASHWIN KASHYAP	11/21/2010
SAURABH MATHUR	12/20/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THOMSON LICENSING
Street Address:	1 RUE JEANNE D'ARC
City:	ISSY LES MOULINEAUX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92130

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13817216

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (609)734-6888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6097346828

Email: Kathleen.Lyles@Technicolor.com
Correspondent Name: THOMSON LICENSING LLC
Address Line 1: 4 RESEARCH WAY, 3RD FLOOR
Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PU100177
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KUNIYUKI AKIYAMA, REG. NO. 43314
SIGNATURE:	/Kuniyuki Akiyama/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2015

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=PU100177\_Assignment#page1.tif source=PU100177\_Assignment#page2.tif source=PU100177\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503422669 REEL: 036250 FRAME: 0811

## Docket No.PU100177

# ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I hereby	declare that I am the s	ole inventor (If only one inventor is				
inventions relation	g to PERSONALIZAT	TION OF INFORMATION CONTE	named below) o	rone of 3 j	oint inventors (if plural inv AFFIC	ventors are named below) of the
described in an A	Oplication for Palent file	ed on August 19, 2010				
nocket				rial No. PCT/US201		cribed in the file associated with
date with my exe	i100177 , %ste cution of this Assignmen	d above or, if not identified here by nVAgreement	filing date and s	eria: number or by the	Docket Number listed a	bove, executed by me on even
For value of France	able consideration rece	lved, I hereby sell, assign and tran salgns my entire right, title and int	sfer to Thomson	Licensing, a comorat	e bas besinsmu whith NO!	winting under the in-
agree to act acts w	hat, when requested, I thich may be necessar.	d therefor, and any divisions, conti will, without charge to said corpora	nuations, relacut tion but at its ex	es and extensions the sense, sign all papers	nunf	nts and privileges under any
i anna i	reaming one meters in a	aid corporation, its successors, ass	ilgns or nominee	S.	terms of brotection for st	and suventions in any said all
i authori	ra end american cold	emores proper protection for said	inventions in an	and all countries	des serperation, its suc	messors, assigns and (ega)
convention which I hereby nay be required to latent or other p	may henceforth be sub- consent that a copy of the any country for any properties for any properties.	of the right of priority provided by the stituted for it, and to invoke and de his assignment shall be deemed a unpose and more particularly in pro-	ne international ( sim such right of full legal and fo oof of the right o	Convention for the Pro priority without further max equivalent of any the sakt corporation	dection of industrial Proper written or oral authorization and industrial Proper written or oral authorization	norm of protection for said sity, as amended, or by any son from me.
gons remonated in	sulei riopeny, as amen	urpose and more particularly in pro d inventions, and to claim the at ded, or by any convention which n sing, its successors, assigns, leg- and clear of any encumbrance, and	nay henceforth b	Substituted for it	d howard the title titletti	
Signed at	1	***************************************	***************************************			
	Lowrence	ville, GA	Date .	22	120/0	
Inventor (1)	Palen Pi		******	Debar	1.	
***************************************	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full)	No Initials )	***************************************
	Post Office Address	585 River Oak Loop,	Lawrencev	IIIe, GA 20044	TUS	
1st Witness	1015	GRS FNE		780	alle	······································
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)	41.2	And the second second	(Signature în Pu)	No nitia's )	***************************************
5110Asifile22	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full	No initiate.)	maa aaaaaaaaa
Signed at	.00111100000000000000000000000000000000		Date		14.9. (1 DECCE)	
Inventor (2)	Ashwin K	ASHYAP		***************************************	***************************************	Marine Commission of the Commi
	(Type or Print)	CONTRACTOR AND	*****	(Signature in Full.	No initials.)	
ı	Post Office Address	2310 Rack Street #1	2. Mountair	View, CA 940	043 US	
151 Witness	(Type or Print)					
2ndWiness	( . ) be at ( title)			(Signature in Full	No initials.)	······································
	(Type or Print)		nw nw	(Signature in Full )	No initiale	
Signed at		***************************************	Date	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	A STATE OF THE STA	ana manana manana
inventor (3)	Saurabh M	IATHUR	•	······································		
	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full. )	Vo initais.)	***************************************
P	lost Office Address	1202 Pheasants Run.	Monmouth .	Junction, N.J. A	8852 118	anneann.
ist Winess			THE PERSON NAMED IN	inimalograming minimalogram	AND STATE OF	
	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Foli. N	ic initia's.)	
2ndWilness	(Type or Print)			***************************************		
	Marine Ma			(Signature in Full 5)	in to the continues and the continues of	

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to: Patent Operations
THOMSON Licensing LLC
PO Box 5312
Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form Rev. 01/2007

## Docket No.PU100177

# ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or one of \_\_\_\_3\_\_\_joint inventors (if plural inventors are named below) of the

entions relating to	PERSONALIZATION	of information content	BY MONITORING N	ETWORK TRAFFIC	
oribed in an Appl cket . PU10	ication for Patent sted on			PCT/US2010/002303 mber or by the Docket Nun	and described in the file associated with
e with my execution for valuable intry of France, it is all Lecters Paters is agree that is do all acts which intries and for valuable in a gree that poration and at it resentatives or a lauthorize of the contraction of th	on of this Assignment/Age consideration received, a successors, and assign it that may be granted the time may be necessary, desting titls thereto in said of it will communicate to a sexpense will testify in ominees, to obtain or enfoand empower said corporate.	reement.  I hereby sell, assign and transfigery entire right, little and Interestry, and any divisions, confinethrout charge to said corporationate or convenient for securitary cratical, its successors, assigned corporation or its represer any legal proceedings, and gence proper protection for said interestry, its successors, assigns to the entire and all countries.	er to Thomson Licens est, for all countries in ustions, relessues and on on but at its expense, ng and maintaining pa gns or nominees, natives any facts known nerally do everything reventions in any and a or nominees, to make the inventees, to make	ing, a corporation duly orga and to said inventions, an extensions thereof, sign all papers, take all right tents or other forms of prof wn to me respecting said in possible to aid said corpor- il countries, application for patent or off for any application for page	mized and existing under the laws of the dail the rights and phylieges under any niful daties, make all rightful declarations tection for said inventions in any and as inventions and when requested by said ation, its successors, assigns and legs; ther form of protection for said inventions tent or other form of protection for said
remions filed by it nvention which m I hereby co by be required in tent or other pro- ptection of inclust	or them, the benefit of the sy henceforth be substitutions insent that a copy of this is any country for any purpo per protection for said in protection for said in active thousant is transfer.	e right of priority provided by the sed for it, and to invoke and clai pasignment shall be deemed a see and more particularly in pro- ventions, and to claim the an- order and consequention which in	s international Convert in such right of priority full lagal and formal e lof of the right of the a pressald benefits of the lay henceforth be subs at representatives. an	ison not the Protection of the without further written or or quivalent of any assignment aid corporation or its succe in right of priority provided dituted for it. It nominees, that to the lot	dusman Property, as amended, or by any rai authorization from me. it, consent to file or like document which easons, assigns or numinees to apply for by the International Convention for the set of my knowledge the right, little and
Signed at	30000000000000000000000000000000000000		Date		
inventor (1)	Dekal LI (Type or Print)		3)	iignetine in Fall No initials	3)
l	Post Office Address	585 River Oak Loop,	Lawrenceville,	GA 30044 US	
1si Wiiness	(Type or Print)		**************************************	Signature in Full. No Initials	3.)
2nd/Vitness	(Type or Print)			Signature in Full. No initials	The state of the s
Signed at	(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(		Date	<u>upipoje</u>	<i>A</i>
inventor (2)	Ashwin KAI (Type or Print)	SHYAP	MARIAN RESCRIPTION	Signature in PUII. No Initials	7
significant	Post Office Address	2310 Rock Street, #		iew, CA 94043 US	saare-enacare-caaaappare-commente-news-news-news-news-news-news-news-new
1st Wilness	SAND YA (Type or Print)	BHAMIDIPATI		Signature in Full No initials	2) 
2ndWitness	Type or Print)	BoLat		Signisture in Fuil. No initials	3.1
Signed at			Date		
Inventor (3)	Saurabh M (Type o: Print)	ATHUR	de de la constitución de la cons	Signature in Full No Initials	9.}
	Post Office Address	1202 Pheasants Ru	n, Monmouth Ju	inction, NJ 08852	US
1si Witness	(Type or Print)	AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	(	Signature in Full. No Initial	9.)
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)			Signature in Fuil. No initial	3.)

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 88543-5312

Pat Form Rev. 01/2007

## Docket No.PU100177

#### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

		ventor (if only one inventor is name OF INFORMATION CONTENT BY	-		kara: Inventors are named below) of the
Docket No. <u>Pu</u>		ve or, if not identified here by filing	-		and described in the file associated with
For value country of France and all Letters Pa i agree it and do all acts will comporation and a representatives or i authoris in its or their own inventions filed by convention which in the convention which in the convention which is a convention which is a convention which is a convention or other period or other p	, its successors, and assign tient that may be granted the nat, when requested, I will, which may be necessary, des vesting title thereto in said or the said or communicate to set it its expense will testify in a rominees, to obtain or enform name, or in mylour name or it or them, the benefit of the may henceforth be substitutionsent that a copy of this as in any country for any purposers protection for said in strial Property, as amended, it with Thomson I teresting the said the strials of the with Thomson I teresting	i hereby sell, assign and transfer its my entire right, title and interest, refor, and any divisions, continuatik vilihout charge to said corporation is litable or convenient for securing a propretion, its successors, assigns and corporation or its representation by legal proceedings, and generates proper protection for said inversion, its successors, assigns or not in any and all countries and to a right of priority provided by the Interest proceedings and to a right of priority provided by the Interest proceedings, and to claim the aforess or by any convention withold may in the successors, assigns in most procedure.	for all countries in a cons, releases and ext and ext at the expense, signed maintaining pater or nomineas. A committee or momineas. A committee of the expense and all committees, to make applications in any and all committees, to make applicational Conventional Co	nd to said inventions, and all tensions thereof.  In all papers, take all rightful its or other forms of protection to me respecting said invent asible to aid said corporation countries. plication for patent or other is rany application for patent on for the Protection of Indust ithout further written or oral a visient of any assignment, co or corporation or its successor ight of priority provided by ti- tied for it.	insent to file or like document which is, assigns or nominees to apply for the international Convention for the
Signed at	needen by use size uses and c	dear of any encumbrance, and that	Date	nvey me same as nerein exp	ressed
Inventor (1	) Dekal Li	оно от отключения в при от			
, and a second	(Type or Print)	**************************************	(Sig	nature in Full. No initials.)	
	Post Office Address	585 River Oak Loop, La	wrenceville, G	A 30044 US	
1st Witness	(Type or Print)	######################################	(Sign	nature in Full No initials.)	***************************************
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)	AN ONDANIA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	. Sin	nature in Full No initials )	
Signed at	412		Date	manare of a time for a discuss.)	
Inventor (2	Ashwin KAS	SHYAP		ALIMININ IN INCINCIALITY WILLIAM	
	(Type or Print)	and the second s	⟨Sig	rature in Full. No initials.)	
)))))))	Post Office Address	2310 Rock Street, # 12,	Mountain View	w. CA 94043 US	
ist Witness	(Type or Print)		(Sig	rature in Full No Initiels.)	
2ndWthess	(Type or Print)		\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	nature in Full. No instals.)	
Signed at	***************************************		Date	/1.0/(0	
Inventor (3	Saurabh MA (Type or Print)	ATHUR	(SS)	wile for No lies)	
	Post Office Address	1202 Pheasants Run, N	lonmouth June	ation NJ 08852 US	
1st Witness	Adela 1	220		G1021 2	<b>32.7.3</b>
2ndWiness	Les (Trees	<i></i>		nature in Full No initials )	
§	Type or Print		1818	interes in Full Ain initials !	

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to

Patent Operations
THOMSON Licensing LLC
PO Box 5312
Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form Rev. 01/2007

**RECORDED: 08/04/2015** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 036250 FRAME: 0814**